CV 206/216/306/316 GG
Standard control valves
2- or 3-way, DN 15-150, cast iron
IMI TA / Control valves / CV 206/216/306/316 GG
2
CV 206/216/306/316 GG
Suitable in building applications for heating and cooling systems.
Available in dimensions up to DN 150, pressure class PN 6 and PN 16

Fail-safe time ~ 15 ~ 20
Closing pressure kPa 1600 1600 1500 900 550 350 150
s
s
IMI TA / Control valves / CV 206/216/306/316 GG
6
Actuator TA-MC55/TA-MC65
TA-MC55/24, TA-MC55/230, TA-MC55Y, TA-MC65/24, TA-MC65/230, TA-MC65Y
DN 24/230 V
H
Kg
15 267 1,5 TA-MC55
20 272 1,5 TA-MC55
25 - 32 277 1,5 TA-MC55
40 - 50 282 1,5 TA-MC55
65 335 1,5 TA-MC65
Technical description
  TA-MC55/
24
TA-MC65/

1) Stroke 20 mm
2) Stroke 30 mm
1) Stroke 20 mm
2) Stroke 30 mm
IMI TA / Control valves / CV 206/216/306/316 GG
Actuators
For CV206/306 GG
Type Power
supply
Actuating
thurst
[kN]
Input signal For valve Stroke
[mm]
Article No
TA-MC55/24 24 VAC/DC 0,6 3-point DN 15-50 14 61-055-001
TA-MC55/24 24 VAC/DC * 0,6 3-point DN 15-50 14 61-055-402
TA-MC55/230 230 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 15-50 14 61-055-002
TA-MC55Y 24 VAC/DC 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-50 14 61-055-003
TA-MC55Y 24 VAC/DC * 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-50 14 61-055-004
TA-MC65/24 24 VAC/DC 0,6 3-point DN 65 20 61-065-001
TA-MC65/24 24 VAC/DC * 0,6 3-point DN 65 20 61-065-402
TA-MC65/230 230 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 65 20 61-065-002
TA-MC65Y 24 VAC/DC 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65 20 61-065-003
TA-MC100/24 24 VAC/DC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-001
TA-MC100/24 24 VAC/DC * 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-003
TA-MC100/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-002
TA-MC160/24 24 VAC/DC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-160-001
TA-MC160/24 24 VAC/DC * 1,1 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-160-402
TA-MC160/230 230 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-160-002
TA-MC161/24 24 VAC/DC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 40-65 14, 20 61-161-001
TA-MC161/230 230 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 40-65 14, 20 61-161-002
TA-MC250/24 24 VAC/DC 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-250-001
TA-MC250/24 24 VAC/DC * 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-250-402
TA-MC250/230 230 VAC 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-250-002
TA-MC400/24 24 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-400-001
TA-MC400/230 230 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-400-002
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC/DC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-500-001
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC/DC * 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-500-402
TA-MC500/230 230 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-500-002
TA-MC100FSE/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-101
TA-MC100FSE/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-102
TA-MC100FSR/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-201
TA-MC100FSR/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-202
Note: DC – Direct-current rectified alternating voltage.
*) DC – Direct current flat voltage.
17
For CV216/316 GG

TA-MC161/230 230 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 32-65 14, 20 61-161-002
TA-MC250/24 24 VAC/DC 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-250-001
TA-MC250/24 24 VAC/DC * 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-250-402
TA-MC250/230 230 VAC 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-250-002
TA-MC250/24 24 VAC/DC 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-250-011
TA-MC250/24 24 VAC/DC * 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-250-412
TA-MC250/230 230 VAC 2,5 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-250-012
TA-MC400/24 24 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-400-001
TA-MC400/230 230 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-400-002
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC/DC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-500-001
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC/DC * 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-500-402
TA-MC500/230 230 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 61-500-002
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC/DC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-500-011
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC/DC * 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-500-412
TA-MC500/230 230 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-500-012
TA-MC1000/24 24 VAC 10,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-000-001
TA-MC1000/230 230 VAC 10,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-150 50 61-000-002
TA-MC100FSE/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-101
TA-MC100FSE/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-102
TA-MC100FSR/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-201
TA-MC100FSR/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point DN 15-65 14, 20 61-100-202